MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

SUBJECT	Solid Waste Cover Dirt	DATE POSTED	December 15, 2011 Date Posted on Mymanatee org /2/15/201/ By:		
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Chris Daley, 749-3048	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	December 22, 2011		
DEPARTMENT	Utilities, Solid Waste Division- Bryan White	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	EPA Violations		
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION	IFB #12-0157CD	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Melissa Assha December 15, 2011		

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award IFB #12-0157CD, Solid Waste Cover Dirt, on an "as required basis" to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder, SMR Aggregates, Inc., Sarasota, FL for a bid of \$4.88 per cubic yard for an estimated total amount of \$844,240.00.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatec County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Purchasing Ordinance Chapter 2-26

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- The Solid Waste Division of the Utilities Department has a requirement for an estimated amount of 173,000 cubic yards of solid waste cover dirt at the Lena Road Landfill.
- 11/23/2011 to 12/14/2011, appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of the Bid's availability was posted on the Manatee County website as well broadcasted to 106 suppliers through DemandStar bid service. Two (2) bids and two (2) No Bids were received.
- The Solid Waste Division of the Utilities Department reviewed the bids submitted, tested the dirt samples provided, and on 12/15/2011 their recommendation was received to award to SMR Aggregates, Inc.
- SMR Aggregates, Inc.'s stated source selection of material, as required in the bid documents, is SMR Aggregates in Sarasota, FL.
- The procurement of the solid waste cover dirt is funded from the landfill operating supplies budget 4800010900-552000.

Recommend award of IFB #12-0157CD, Solid Waste Cover Dirt to SMR Aggregates, Inc.,

SUMMARY Sarasota FL for an estimated total amount of \$844,240.00.					
ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached)	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:				
Department Recommendation Bid Tabulation	N/A				
		Landfill Operating Supplies-			
COST \$804,750.00 (estimated)	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)	4800010900-55200			
COMMENTS	AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)	N/A			



12-0157CD SOLID WASTE COVER DIRT BID TABULATION

VENDOR	PRICE PER CY	EST. CY	TOTAL
The second second	A TENED	阿里斯斯斯	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
LAG Hauling & Florida Dirt Source, LLC- Joint Venture	\$5.850	173,000	\$1,012,050.00
SMR Aggregates	\$4.880	173,000	_

Keyed & Verified By:

Chris Daley, CPPB Senior Buyer

Date: December 14, 2011



Re: Departmental Recommendation of Award for- IFB #12-0157CD- Solid

Waste Cover Dirt

Bryan White to: Chris Daley 12/15/2011 09:30 AM

Cc: Dan Gray, Dennis Wallace, Gus DiFonzo, Melissa Assha, Mike Gore

Good Morning Chris,

We completed a test on the material and it meets our specification. I have read the bid tabulation and discussed it with Mike Gore. We recommend awarding to SMR Aggregates, Inc. for \$4.88 a cubic yard. In the past we have not had any problems with their ability to assure dirt delivery. The funding source will be the Landfill Operations budget cost # 4800010900.

Thank you

Bryan White Landfill Superintendent Utilities Department/Landfill 941-792-8811 X 8008 bryan.white@mymanatee.org

Chris Daley The Purchasing Division received two (2) bid su... 12/14/2011

12/14/2011 04:11:46 PM

From:

Chris Daley/MCG Dan Gray/MCG@MCG

To: Cc:

Gus DiFonzo/MCG@MCG, Mike Gore/MCG@MCG, Bryan White/MCG@MCG, Melissa

Assha/MCG@MCG, Dennis Wallace/MCG@MCG

Date:

12/14/2011 04:11 PM

Subject: Departmental Recommendation of Award for- IFB #12-0157CD- Solid Waste Cover Dirt

The Purchasing Division received two (2) bid submittals, and two (2) no bids for the subject bid, that were opened on December 14, 2011 at 3:00 PM.

The copies of the bid submittals are attached for your and your staff's review, along with the tabulation of the subject bid.

Please forward your recommendation for award to the Purchasing Division so that a Source Selection can be prepared and posted in accordance with the Manatee County Purchasing Code 2-26.

In your recommendation for award, please include the Funding Source.

Thank you and Kind regards,

Chris Daley, CPPB Senior Buyer Manatee County Purchasing 941-749-3048 (ph) 941-749-3034 (fax) 12-0157CD Tabulation.pdf SMR Bid Submittal.12-0157CD.pdf LAG Hauling Bid Submittal.12-0157CD.pdf

Dana Site Development. No Bid 12-0157CD.pdf Dirt Design. No Bid 12-0157CD.pdf